State Of Oregon, County Of Klamath

M05-62272

08/19/2005 09:23:35 AM

Of Pages 1 Fee: \$21.00

After Recording Return To: George P. Fisher, Atty At Law 3635 SW Dosch Road Portland, OR 97239

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned, as successor Trustee under a Trust Deed dated 03/06/03 , executed by ROBERT CLARK, WENDY CLARK as Trustor, in which FIRST FRANKLIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION is named as Beneficiary, and AMERITITLE as Trustee, Recorded on 03/13/03 on Book M03 Page 15303 in Klamath County, State of Oregon.

George P. Fisher, pursuant to a written request of the Beneficiary thereunder, does hereby reconvey, without warranty to the person or persons entitled thereunto, the trust property now held by him as successor Trustee under said Trust Deed, which Trust Deed covers real property situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Date of Deed of Trust: 03/06/03 Amount of Deed of Trust: \$44000.00 THIS SATISFACTION INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

Assignment recorded concurrently From: FIRST FRANKLIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION To: CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC

Cr.16.05 Dated:

State of Oregon County of Multnomah

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on ____ by George P. Fisher.

Notary Public:

Residing at:

My Commission Expires: Multroma

OFFICIAL SEAL JANET L JOYCE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 356314 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 1, 2006

Prepared by: E.N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA 95008 (408)866-6868

Loan #: 1523692 STCO: 36-035 OR Klamath FINAL RECON.UT2 90864 2 03:12:22 36-035 780 2